
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/25/24 at
3:01:05 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Utah

11,968  Last reported odometer reading

2022 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500
LIMITED RST
VIN: 1GCUYEED5NZ180940
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 6 mo. 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Oregon Utah

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,576 11,968

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/EyqrEpdPGhjbYHuxDjaMLwFJk2raVeuTAoeE5NryJyfk32whRRzd0-QFOApZWnh46mlxTTIOlK_RyP1YC4Ij5Z_bQKuKkU4rHi55Qt1spx0v90Nx65eMf2ySnINd9xiNs2DoaVX3dovVLCnDlx7IZIemeTcc1Xcw9zqqkewnwRbguzmFzSnaLS2biNq5DJWnjvnggGLd_FCw8XeluwovBx3PbpN-NWrpblYCUUL6Ey96PBLnjSVpA7fq9nDBY4HWyGdheQc45kydUdmPQb47xAgwcLk4IvJGGOvZSDletSQ6H9-AeMSlD4YVQ__zsgny3SpKzmgAgND1uE2GlzeTg2dGTOIKaaQNh04QuzXYZRUEChEvS3jL-_B3IzJ4WpLFi8k.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX. No Data Reported No Data Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/01/2022 2 Uebelhor & Sons
Chevrolet

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Mzd1BueFG1atqAOZ2r1fQAFVq1o6S_VcP_GFaqlhTVBsHpQAqgkNnDgMbeniSrgBLuL-A61BglXZ0AQFo7yz8nTthkJQ9JVXGZoYVWx3o01qAy0cx2BlHBhZ2wdU24tvUlOWch3jOGsf0tZlBsnudiUnJdUNqJs6Bhxx7i-Ca5w_eYQwA-CR0LsgY2xbMRrAmyWL98cLhWkFM2BGIjvQfLxP779u5ZWv_r_P_gEQeoSe3kecG0KI_31RMZzJdUUWHYYEEoumEFePuX6_RTr1HQNQjI2eoY3UnUkPjrCSofjfKi2bBQdiN1nUymfif5XzFUlAGuWsxXsc65Os9GUmD2eBts_1GZYB3Com7gQmQMN7mNQ_r8RAO7dAuKrsRW_6OXzHL_FmlA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/F6W0g7hkuQ4NS6LPu2hbIFL89UCbhW8sqG2mZUfdtgGsbDLXqppD_9gjK3gIJwO9c4UH0BeVk0HbrYpr3H37hyrEWij_95q8mSdOkuJHDdQgyLwRHQkgBhjenVoT-MEplN5VWa5idu7nXb_QsIdVSUHnguy_ZSRxfHVa8yOyn4jFUmjG_gh3lhOIR5HbnMvka2Ia26N1m8HfLauW2rGknaVsakg5dyz3raKbEkfNVsrEFC8PUUKMrEjFXUduTAy-r6x1bm33Yn-G2FO3kgAv4bSfj9bkYQuC9Gm3mQyAW1OL5Q_BwsiykD82-eZFjkqmv0ms04gMjCoVwgGu_sk0R0MKxXmENkEz6bFkwHfCRBlZaX8zk5dIEu9Rb0zVManW32QIX4Esog.cfx
http://www.uebelhorgm.com/
http://www.uebelhorgm.com/


Jasper, IN
812-482-2222

4.0 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

03/07/2022 253 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, OR

Odometer reading reported

04/14/2022 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/15/2022 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Elgin, OR
Title #OR0003700617

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

09/14/2022 1,123 M J Goss Motor Co
La Grande, OR
541-663-4125

4.5 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

22 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/14/2022 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N212354520 HEATED
VENTED SEATS RETROFIT DUE TO
CHIP SHORTAGE - FRONT SEATS ONLY
- EXPIRES FEBRUARY 28, 2026
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

01/05/2023 7,576 Ken Garff Buick GMC
Ogden, UT
801-627-6700

4.7 / 5.0
117 Verified Reviews

113 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

-

-
-

-

-

Description: Due to the industry-wide semiconductor shortage, the front heated/ventilated
seats, front heated seats, or rear heated seats are not functional on certain 2022-2023 model
year vehicles listed above, built beginning November 15, 2021. The affected vehicle owners
should have been made aware of the condition at sale, and notified that once parts are
available, they would be eligible for a no additional cost retrofit to enable the feature.
Remedy: Dealers are to replace the front seat heater control module, reprogram the body
control module and on some vehicles, reprogram the HVAC control module.

-
-
-

http://www.gossmotors.com/
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.kengarffgm.com/


Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/18/2023 11,968 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/19/2023 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N222371151 HEATED
STEERING WHEEL RETROFIT -
STEERING WHEEL REPLACEMENT
ONLY - EXPIRES JANUARY 31, 2027
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

10/23/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverton, UT

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/28/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Riverton, UT
Title #UT009917223

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled

-

-

Description: Due to the industry-wide semiconductor shortage, the heat feature on the
steering wheel is not functional on certain 2022 model year vehicles listed above, built
beginning November 17, 2021. The affected vehicle owners should have been made aware of
the condition at sale, and notified that once parts are available, they would be eligible for a no
additional cost retrofit to enable the feature.
Remedy: Dealers are to replace the steering wheel assembly.

-
-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/25/24 3:01:05 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

